GUANGDONG VIIYONG ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Page number 1 / 14
File name Ultra Micro Multi-layer Ceramic Chip Capacitor File type Product Specification
Issued No. SGVX-CCG202111 Confidentiality
level
External public
documents Date 2021-11-05
External public documents:（Non-editable and unencrypted documents released to the public.）
1、Purpose versus Application characteristics：

documents Date 2021-11-05
External public documents:（Non-editable and unencrypted documents released to the public.）
3、Part Number System：
V 103 K 0201 X5R 250 NA *
Table 1 Dimension of MLCC (Unite： mm)
Size Code Length（L） Width（W）
Width of Termination
（L1、L2）
Thickness（T）
Thickness
code
01005 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.07～0.13 0.20±0.02 Z
0201
0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.1～0.2 0.30±0.03 A
0.60+0.05-0.03 0.30+0.05-0.03 0.1～0.2 0.3+0.05-0.03 J
0.60+0.09-0.03 0.30+0.09-0.03 0.1～0.2 0.30+0.09-0.03 7
0.60+0.1-0.03 0.30+0.1-0.03 0.1～0.2 0.3+0.1-0.03 X
W
T
L1 L2
L
Figure 1 Configuration and Dimension of MLCC
General-
purpose
MLCC
Rated
Capacitance
For example：
103=10nF
474=470nF
Size Code
（EIA size）
0105(01005)
0201(0201)
Type of
Dielectrics
C0G、X7R、X5R
Y5V、X6S、X7S
X6T,、X7T
Rated Voltage
6R3=6.3V；100=10V
160=16V ；250=25V
500=50V
Termination Type
N：Cu /Ni/Sn structure；
Control code
Thickness Code
Details are
shown in Table1.
.
Capacitance Tolerance
A：±0.05pF B：±0.1pF C：±0.25 pF D：±0.5pF
F：±1% G：±2% J：±5% K：±10%
L：±15% M：±20% Z：+80/-20%
N: ±30% X：±40% Y: +150/-20%
GUANGDONG VIIYONG ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Page number 3 / 14
File name Ultra Micro Multi-layer Ceramic Chip Capacitor File type Product Specification
Issued No. SGVX-CCG202111 Confidentiality
level
External public
documents Date 2021-11-05
External public documents:（Non-editable and unencrypted documents released to the public.）
Table 2 Type of dielectrics
Type of
Dielectrics
Operating Temperature Range Temperature Coefficient or Characteristic
NP0 -55℃～+125℃
C0G：0±30ppm/℃
C0H：0±60ppm/℃
X7R -55℃～+125℃ ±15%
X5R -55℃～+85℃ ±15%
Y5V -30℃～+85℃ -82%≤∆C/C≤+22%
X6S -55℃～+105℃ ±22%